05-17-1999

01 FC:581

		U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark O PATENT
101004584	1	
	1777 NUR - 5 PM 3-5	
R	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 3-5-99	7 Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Govern	
√ Reel # 9279 Frame #	0317 Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	
Name (line 1) S. Sugerman & Associates	, Inc.	Month Day 01/26/19
Name (line 2) Rhode Island corporation		
Second Party		Execution D Month Day
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attach
Name (line 1) Wapsi Fly, Inc.		if document to be r is an assignment a
Name (line 2) Arkansas corporation		receiving party is a domicited in the Ur States, an appoints
		of a domestic representative is a
Address (line 1) 27 CR 458		(Designation must separate document Assignment)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Mountain Home	Arkansas	72653
City	State/Country	Zíp Code
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
//1999 JSHABAZZ 00000234 332651	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	40F
-581 40.00 OP		40E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0072

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	401/421-3141
Name	SALTER & MICHAELSON	0.535.4715.4407	
Address (line 1)	321 South Main Street	UV n. Filmen, UE	
Address (line 2)	Providence, RI 02903-7128		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment #
Application	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	* *	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Pa	atent Application Number(nt Number(s)
L	_]	Des.332,651	
	7		
		Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
	st named executing inventor. peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Nun		PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	19-0120
Fee Amount	t Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: E t Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
		if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	19-0120
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to deposi	
	Gretel Kelly	Sritel Kelly	February 22, 1999
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature 	Date

CORRECTED PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, S. SUGERMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of Rhode Island, having its principal place of business at 128 Woodcove Drive, Coventry, RI 02816 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. Des.332,651 issued January 19, 1993 for "COMBINED LINE CUTTER AND RETRACTABLE NEEDLE" (hereinafter the Patent Rights); and

WHEREAS, WAPSI FLY, INC., a corporation of Arkansas, having its principal place of business at 27 County Road 458, Mountain Home, Arkansas 72653 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR has sold. assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors. assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

S. SUGERMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Dated: Jan 34, 1999 By Randon Tom Schmuecker, President

2

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 16/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-08-1998



100756001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

	U.S. Department of Comm		
M.	Patent and Trademark Off	M	I
	JUN 29 1998		
	(4.)		Г

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) S. Sugerman & Associates, Inc.	01/30/1998		
Name (line 2) a Rhode Island Corporation Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Wapsie Fly, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) an Arkansas corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 27 CR 458	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Mountain Home	Arkansas 72653		
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code		
Name Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
~	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
199A DCDQTES 0000017A 332651			

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0076

FORM -PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		nartment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er 40	01/421-3141
Name	SALTER & MICHAELSON			
Address (line 1)	321 South Main Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2)	Providence, RI 02903-7128			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ument #	1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mari	k if additional nu	mbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ers for the same tent Number(s	
	Application Number(s)	Des. 332,651	tent Number(:]
				1
				1 [
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pal	tent Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication	Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)			
oni	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT		CT CT
Number of I	Properties	I number of properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00
	l of Payment: Enck	osed 🚺 Deposit Account 📗		······································
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 1	9-0120
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement a	ind Signature			
attach		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos		
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Elliot A. Salter	Signature	6/	25/58 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **S. SUGERMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.**, a corporation of Rhode Island, having its principal place of business at 128 Woodcove Drive, Coventry, RI 02816 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. Des.332,651 issued January 19, 1993 for "COMBINED LINE CUTTER AND RETRACTABLE NEEDLE" (hereinafter the Patent Rights); and

WHEREAS, **WAPSIE FLY, INC.**, a corporation of Arkansas, having its principal place of business at 27 CR 458, Mountain Home, Arkansas (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

S. SUGERMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Dated:

Stanton/H/

f Sugerman, President

2